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President's Message

Defining the Dash

This week we learned more about the great history of our club from Maurice Hilliard
and some of the experiences which defined his dash between 1966 and 1967. He stood
at the head of the line of past presidents and continued the long-standing tradition of
passing the Past Presidents pin to our newest member Lynne Lindsay. Thank you, past
presidents, for sharing the memories that filled your Dash.

Coach McFarlin shared with us his vision for this years tournament and gave us
inspiration with this years mantra “Like minded same passion, one goal”. With his team
leading the charge for the club and by focusing on the process associated with
organizing and delivering a great golf and tennis experience. I am sure together with
Rich Austin and Mindy Jones, this year tournament is going to be a huge success.

I hope you made it out to Cops N Cars at Roswell City Hall on Sunday. Leslie Bassett
did a great job of stepping up and leading a group of volunteers to help our cities finest
raise money for the kids of our city. If you see an opportunity like Cops N Cars in which
you have a passion for, speak up and add it to the Dash of 2021-2022.
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This Week's Speaker
Tourism and Hospitality in Roswell
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Visit Roswell GA Visit Roswell provides leadership for the tourism and hospitality
industry in Roswell. Visit Roswell is Roswell's convention and visitors bureau.
https://www.visitroswellga.com/ Andy Williams and his team
https://www.visitroswellga.com/contact/our-team/ will challenge us to learn more
about our community and the work of Visit Roswell GA in a fun and interesting way.
Slogan from their website: "If you want to go fast, go alone. If you want to go far, go
together."

FLASH MOB

Calling all Rotarians to Do Super Easy Dance at
Alive After Five
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Come join us on Canton St. for the flash mob as we dance to Celebration by Cool and
the Gang and truly celebrate the return of Alive in Roswell. We will be dancing in the
streets in front of Little Alley steak house at 6:00 Pm. The dance is very simple and you
can learn it by clicking here for the video:
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Z]J23G0XU1d2IYUyZQy4W4rdSuKCOOe_o/view?
usp=sharing

Contact Nancy Alterman for details! nanraa@bellsouth.net or 770-262-6300
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GET CLUB SMS ALERTS

Text: CLUBALERTS
To: 41411

Our Rotary Family
BIRTHDAYS

7/1

715

7/6

717

718

7/8

7/11
7/12
7/13
7/13
7/13
7/14
7/15
7/16
7/17
7/18
7/19
7/19
7/23
7/23
7/27
7129
7/30
7/30

George Polatty, Jr.
Bob Hagan

Jack Wyche

Eddie Smith
Allison Judy
Richard Austin
Craig Simons
Andy Williams
Dick Anthony
Scott Moscow

Langdon Hollingsworth

Matthew Ashman
Malone Dodson
Mike McRay
Jack Tolbert, Jr.
Susan Church
Alex Kaufman
Mark Snoddy
Dave Nelson
Steven Palmer
Walt Woliver
Matt Thomas
Dick Zorn
Samuel Pittman

YEARS OF
SERVICE

7/1

7/1
717
7/9

7/11
7/12

Larry Harman (14)
22 years in Rotary

Kay Love (14)
Zachary Fields (5)

Tom Wright, Jr. (1)
39 years in Rotary

John Ross (4)
Rich Austin (9)

Aubrey Greenway Charity Golf Tournament & Bob Hagan Cup Tennis
Tournament

Save the Date: Golf & Tennis Tournament
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Mark your calendar now! Then contact the committee to offer your help.....

Aubrey Greenway Charity Golf Tournament & Bob Hagan Cup Tennis Tournament
Theme for 2021 “Like minded, same passion, one goal”

OPPORTUNITIES to PARTICIPATE: <Play e<Help Generate Sponsors *Volunteer
DATE: Mon., Sep. 13, 2021

PLACE: Brookfield Country Club

TIME: All activities begin at 8:30am (Golf Flights 8:30am & 1:30pm)

CLICK here for a video message from Golf Tournament Chair Tim McFarlin

Making the Most of your Membership
Save the Dates: Roswell Rotary events

[%[This is what make earns Roswell Roswell such a great reputation
....and "Club of the Year" recognition.
Plan to attend.....and think about bringing a friend or prospective new member.

If you believe in Rotary's mission and recognize the value our club brings to our
community and our world, then share it with others!

Date Time Event
July 15 5:00 - 8:00pm Alive in Roswell

Aug 04 5:30 - 7:30pm Hump Day Social

Aug 12 - Aug 15 All day District Celebration

Aug 19 5:00 - 8:00pm Alive in Roswell

Sep 01 5:30 - 8:30pm Artillery Room at Gate City
Annual Aubrey Greenway Golf

>ep 13 All day & Hagan Cup Tournament

Sep 16 5:00 - 8:00pm Alive in Roswell (finale)

Oct 02 1:00-5:00pm  Gary Garrett's Farm Day

Oct 09 Youth Day Parade

Oct 21 6:00pm Tribute to Gary Waddell at Houcks

Rotary Last Week
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FAMILY OF ROTARY

Our membership cares deeply
about the needs and concerns of
our members. We don’t want to
miss an opportunity to reach out
in friendship when such
concerns arise. The chairperson
of this committee is Lynn Dunn
and all news should be directed
to her at
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